410
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O NM 1 2  C i r c u l a r  C o n n e c t o r s
Single-Ended Overmolded M12 Cordset for Actuators and Sensors –
Standard Male Connectors
Technical Information
Product Description
Order Designation RST RSWT
Description Actuator/sensor cordset, M12 overmolded male connector, straight,
with self-locking screw coupling
Actuator/sensor cordset, M12 overmolded male connector, angled,
with self-locking screw coupling
RoHS-compliant (2011/65/EU) Yes
(Construction Type) Standard IEC 61076-2-101
Approvals UL
Technical Data
Ambient Temperature -40 °C to +90 °C, mind cable temperature range
Housing Material/Grip TPU
Contact Holder Material TPU
Contact Material/Surface Finish CuSn, gold over nickel plating
Screw Coupling Material CuZn, nickel-plated
Mechanical Data
Degree of Protection IP67, IP68 (only when mated to associated counterparts)
Electrical Data
Contact Resistance  5 m
Rated Voltage 3 to 4-pin 250 V, 5-pin 60 V, 8-pin 30 V
Rated Current 3 and 5-pin 4 A, 8-pin 2 A
Pollution Degree 3
Technical Drawing
*a = Protective sleeve assembly • L = Standard length of cable
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
411
L U M B E R G  A U T O M A T I O N
The application of these products in harsh environments should always be checked before use.
Technical modifications reserved.
M 1 2  C i r c u l a r  C o n n e c t o r s
3-pin 4-pin 5-pin 8-pin
1 = brown
3 = blue
4 = black
Contact 1 leading
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = green/yellow
Contact 5 leading
1 = white
2 = brown
3 = green
4 = yellow
5 = gray
6 = pink
7 = blue
8 = shield
Pin Assignment
Order No. Order Designation No. of Pins Jacket Characteristics
11719 RST 3-06/2 M 3 PVC, orange
11720 RST 3-06/5 M 3 PVC, orange
11718 RST 3-06/10 M 3 PVC, orange
43703 RST 3-224/2 M 3 PUR, halogen-free, black
43704 RST 3-224/5 M 3 PUR, halogen-free, black
43702 RST 3-224/10 M 3 PUR, halogen-free, black
41731 RST 3-260/2 M 3 PUR, halogen-free, orange
71255 RST 3-260/5 M 3 PUR, halogen-free, orange
71266 RST 3-260/10 M 3 PUR, halogen-free, orange
9835 RST 3-294/2 M 3 PVC, black
3148 RST 3-294/5 M 3 PVC, black
3149 RST 3-294/10 M 3 PVC, black
11804 RST 4-07/2 M 4 PVC, orange
11805 RST 4-07/5 M 4 PVC, orange
11803 RST 4-07/10 M 4 PVC, orange
11809 RST 4-225/2 M 4 PUR, halogen-free, black